Last Updated: 26/08/2025

Small Isles Winter
MALLAIG - EIGG — MUCK — RUM — CANNA TEXT CODE 19

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the service status page for the latest information on this route.

For live updates on the go, download the CalMac app.

= > =] =] =] = =] = =] =]
DAY Glasgow Fort William  Mallaig Eigg Eigg Mu_ck Muck Ru_m Rum Car!na
Queen St Depart Depart Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive
MON - 08:15 10:15 11:35 11:55 12:35 12:55 14:10 14:30 -
TUE - - 09:50 - - - - 11:15 11:35 12:40
WED - 08:15 10:15 11:35 11:55 12:35 12:55 - - -
THU - - 09:50 - - - - 11:15 11:35 12:40
FRI - 08:15 10:15 11:35 11:55 12:35 12:55 - - -
SAT - 08:15 10:15 - - - - 11:40 12:00 -
SUN - - 09:00 A - - - - - - 11:05A
OPERATES 26 DEC AND 2 JAN ONLY
FRI | - - 09:30 - - - - - - 11:35
=] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] = =
DAY Canna Ru.m Rum Mu_ck Muck Eigg Eigg Mal!aig Fort V\{illiam Glasgow ]
Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Depart Arrive Arrive Queen St Arrive
MON - - - - - - - 15:55 - -
TUE 13:00 14:05 14:25 - - - - 15:50 17:29 21:25
WED - - - - - 13:35 13:55 15:15 17:29 21:25
THU 13:00 14:05 14:25 - - - - 15:50 17:29 21:25
FRI - - - - - 13:35 13:55 15:15 17:29 21:25
SAT - - - 13:15 13:35 14:15 14:35 15:55 - -
SUN 13:25A - - - - - - 15:30A 17:28 21:20
OPERATES 26 DEC AND 2 JAN ONLY
FRI 11:45 12:50 13:00 14:15 14:25 15:05 15:15 16:35 - -
CODE
A The 09:00 departure from Mallaig and the 13:25 departure from Canna operates only if requested by 16:00 the previous working day.
Telephone 0800 066 5000 or +44 1475 650397 (for international customers).
If a 13:25 departure from Canna is not required, the vessel will depart Canna at 11:30 and arrive in Mallaig 13:40.
NOTE
All vehicle drivers and their passengers must be in possession of a valid travel ticket and be available for boarding no later than 30 minutes before
departure otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed. Foot passenger check-in closes 20 minutes before departure
No service 25 December and 1 January
Please note vehicle and passenger bookings for this route are essential and are handled at the port. All bookings must be made no later than 1600 on the
previous working day. Contact Mallaig port office on 01687 310240, please select option 2 on a touch-tone phone
All vehicles must be in possession of the relevant island permit prior to travel.
Please contact the appropriate telephone numbers, Eigg & Muck 01349 781083, Rum 01687 462404 and Canna cannaharbour@nts.org.uk
Passengers who require assistance when boarding should contact a member of staff in the Mallaig office
Passengers with excess luggage should allow an extra 15 minutes to ensure boarding in a safe and timely manner adhering to guidelines.
Passengers travelling with canoes and bicycles please contact Mallaig port office on 01687 310240 in advance of travel. Please note that spaces are
limited and may not be guaranteed
Train times displayed are valid until 13 December 2025
Train times for 26 December & 2 January to be confirmed, check with Scotrail for more information.



https://www.scotrail.co.uk/about-scotrail/contact-us#:%7E:text=If%20you%27re%20looking%20to,in%20touch%20with%20us%20below.
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/service-status/#/service-status
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/app/#/

	MALLAIG – EIGG – MUCK – RUM – CANNA 
	DAY
	Glasgow Queen St Depart
	Fort William Depart
	Mallaig Depart
	Eigg Arrive
	Eigg Depart
	Muck Arrive
	Muck Depart
	Rum Arrive
	Rum Depart
	Canna Arrive
	MON
	TUE
	WED
	THU
	FRI
	SAT
	SUN
	OPERATES 26 DEC AND 2 JAN ONLY
	FRI
	DAY

	Canna Depart
	Rum Arrive
	Rum Depart
	Muck Arrive
	Muck Depart
	Eigg Arrive
	Eigg Depart
	Mallaig Arrive
	Fort William Arrive
	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
	MON

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	15:55
	-
	-
	TUE

	13:00
	14:05
	14:25
	-
	-
	-
	-
	15:50
	17:29
	21:25
	WED

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	13:35
	13:55
	15:15
	17:29
	21:25
	THU

	13:00
	14:05
	14:25
	-
	-
	-
	-
	15:50
	17:29
	21:25
	FRI

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	13:35
	13:55
	15:15
	17:29
	21:25
	SAT

	-
	-
	-
	13:15
	13:35
	14:15
	14:35
	15:55
	-
	-
	SUN

	13:25 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	15:30 A
	17:28
	21:20
	OPERATES 26 DEC AND 2 JAN ONLY
	FRI

	11:45
	12:50
	13:00
	14:15
	14:25
	15:05
	15:15
	16:35
	-
	-

	code
	note

