Small Isles Winter

MALLAIG - EIGG - MUCK - RUM - CANNA

FXT CODE 19

 \leq

 $\overline{}$

44

44

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the <u>service status</u> page for the latest information on this route. For live updates on the go, download the CalMac <u>app</u>.

	5	<u> </u>	兽		 		兽	 	芦	兽
DAY	Glasgow Queen St Depart	Fort William Depart	Mallaig Depart	Eigg Arrive	Eigg Depart	Muck Arrive	Muck Depart	Rum Arrive	Rum Depart	Canna Arrive
MON	-	08:15	10:15	11:35	11:55	12:35	12:55	14:10	14:30	-
TUE	-	-	09:50	-	-	-	-	11:15	11:35	12:40
WED	-	08:15	10:15	11:35	11:55	12:35	12:55	-	-	-
THU	-	-	09:50	-	-	-	-	11:15	11:35	12:40
FRI	-	08:15	10:15	11:35	11:55	12:35	12:55	-	-	-
SAT	-	08:15	10:15	-	-	-	-	11:40	12:00	-
SUN	-	-	09:00 A	-	-	-	-	-	-	11:05 A
OPERATES 26 DEC AND 2 JAN ONLY										
FRI	-	-	09:30	-	-	-	-	-	-	11:35

	<i>⊟</i>		<i>⊟</i>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	2-	<u></u>
DAY	Canna Depart	Rum Arrive	Rum Depart	Muck Arrive	Muck Depart	Eigg Arrive	Eigg Depart	Mallaig Arrive	Fort William Arrive	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
MON	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15:55	-	-
TUE	13:00	14:05	14:25	-	-	-	-	15:50	17:29	21:25
WED	-	-	-	-	-	13:35	13:55	15:15	17:29	21:25
THU	13:00	14:05	14:25	-	-	-	-	15:50	17:29	21:25
FRI	-	-	-	-	-	13:35	13:55	15:15	17:29	21:25
SAT	-	-	-	13:15	13:35	14:15	14:35	15:55	-	-
SUN	13:25 A	-	-	-	-	-	-	15:30 A	17:28	21:20
OPERATES 26 DEC AND 2 JAN ONLY										
FRI	11:45	12:50	13:00	14:15	14:25	15:05	15:15	16:35	-	-

44

ᅭ

CODE

The 09:00 departure from Mallaig and the 13:25 departure from Canna operates only if requested by 16:00 the previous working day. Telephone 0800 066 5000 or +44 1475 650397 (for international customers).

If a 13:25 departure from Canna is not required, the vessel will depart Canna at 11:30 and arrive in Mallaig 13:40.

NOTE

All vehicle drivers and their passengers must be in possession of a valid travel ticket and be available for boarding no later than 30 minutes before departure otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed. Foot passenger check-in closes 20 minutes before departure

No service 25 December and 1 January

ᅭ

ᅭ

ᅭ

Please note vehicle and passenger bookings for this route are essential and are handled at the port. All bookings must be made no later than 1600 on the previous working day. Contact Mallaig port office on 01687 310240, please select option 2 on a touch-tone phone

All vehicles must be in possession of the relevant island permit prior to travel.

Please contact the appropriate telephone numbers, Eigg & Muck 01349 781083, Rum 01687 462404 and Canna cannaharbour@nts.org.uk

Passengers who require assistance when boarding should contact a member of staff in the Mallaig office

ᅭ

Passengers with excess luggage should allow an extra 15 minutes to ensure boarding in a safe and timely manner adhering to guidelines.

Passengers travelling with canoes and bicycles please contact Mallaig port office on 01687 310240 in advance of travel. Please note that spaces are limited and may not be guaranteed

Train times displayed are valid until 13 December 2025

Train times for 26 December & 2 January to be confirmed, check with Scotrail for more information.